900270554 10/31/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Classic Cooking LLC		110/30/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Le Petit Belge LLC
Street Address:	1311 East 34th Street
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11210
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85733372	BELGIAN BOYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 718-851-07

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 917-776-6226
Email: smintz107@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Seymour D. Mintz
Address Line 1: 299 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BELGIAN BOYS ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seymour D. Mintz	
Signature:	/Seymour D. Mintz/	
Date:	10/31/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BELGIAN BOYS Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CLASSIC COOKING LLC, a New York limited liability company having its principal place of business at 165-35 145th Drive, Jamaica, New York 11434, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademark BELGIAN BOYS, Serial No. 85/733,372 filed September 19, 2012 and for which a Notice of Allowance has been issued, and

WHEREAS, LE PETIT BELGE LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1311 East 34th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11210 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"), desires to acquire said mark and the business and good will associated therewith, and any registration which might issue thereon,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark in the above identified application, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.

CLASSIC COOKING LLC

		₿y	(Ele)	
	ý		Elliott Huss, Secretary	**************************************
Dated:	10/30	, 2013		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0100